Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2009 (No 3)*

	Nica	llov	vahle	inetr	umen	t DI	200	9-88
L	иза	IIUV	vabie	: 111511	umen	LDI	ZUU	3-00

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

I amend the Standards as set out below.

Liesl Centenera Acting Commissioner for Public Administration

25/05/2009

Approved under the Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

Jon Stanhope Chief Minister

18/05/2009

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60

Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2009 (No 3)

Disallowable instrument DI2009-88

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

Contents

		Page
1	Name of instrument	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Legislation amended	1
4	578 (6)	1

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Management Amendment Standards* 2009 (No 3).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Legislation amended

This instrument amends the *Public Sector Management Standards* 2006.

4 578 (6)

substitute

(6) Payments to Small Group Moderators will be made according to table 578(6) for each school they moderate.

Table 578(6) Payments to Small Group Moderators

column 1	column 2
Number of Students Moderated	Payment to Moderator
1 – 4	\$120
5 – 9	\$230

Endnotes

1 Notification

Notified under the Legislation Act on 4 June 2009.

2 Republications of amended laws

For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au. \\

© Australian Capital Territory 2009